



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2025

LATE JAYSINGH AMBU KUNJALE THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bhokarikar M.M.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent nos.12.1 to 12.8 : Mr. S.A. Nagarsoge

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10936 OF 2025
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15390 OF 2013
IN WP/2967/2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2967 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2015
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2017
IN WP/2967/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2017
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5416 OF 2025
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2025

...
CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

- . Returnable date is extended by four weeks.
2. Tag Writ Petition No.849/2008 along with present proceedings.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)***sga*